Solenoid Standard Coil
C 40 Series
POWER RATINGS
Alternating Current (AC)
Coil Type Voltage Power (VA) Current (A)
C40012VAC15VA 12 15 1,25
C40024VAC15VA 24 15 0,521
C40048VAC15VA 48 15 0,312
C400110VAC15VA 110 15 0,12
C400230VAC15VA 230 15 0,06
C400230VAC24VA 230 24 0,096
GENERAL FEATURES
• New design
• Better performance
• Long life

Standard Voltages  : AC 12V 15VA, 24V 15VA, 48V 15VA,
    230V 15VA, 230V 24VA
    DC 12V 18W, 24V 18W, 48V 18W, 110V 18W
On request other voltages
Voltages Tolerance : AC -15%, +10% DC -5%, +10%
Frequency  : 50 Hz (60 Hz…)
On request; Connector with LED, PWM Socket Specify
coil voltage with order
COIL MATERIALS
Body : Poliamid 6
Internal Parts : Stainless Steel, Brass
Shading Ring : Copper (EN 12735-1)
POWER RATINGS
Direct Current (DC)
Coil Type Voltage Power (W) Current (A)
C40012VDC18W 12 18 1,5
C40024VDC18W 24 18 0,8
Coil
Nominal
Values
Cold/

0,126
15,64
14,41
23,92
21,62
0,068
0,063
0,0154
0,0154
24
80
25
80
23
100
C40048VDC18W 48 18 0,37
C40028VDC18W 28 18 0,65
C400110VDC18W 110 18 0,163